
Route 679 Chirnside Park SC via Montrose
Service operates from 04.10.2010 until 04.12.2011

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Pitt St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Emerald St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Aquinas College/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Dresden Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Great Ryrie St/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Allens Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Bedford Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Grayview Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Gatwick Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Colchester Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Southfork Dr/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Twobar Pl/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Montrose CFA/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Greenhills Ave/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Hawkins Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mimosa Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Wray Cres/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Gardner Pde/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Newton Ave/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mitchell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Brightwell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kenthurst Ct/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Lilydale Private Hospital/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Maroondah Hwy/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
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Service Information
H = Operates via Eastland Shopping Centre. J = Bus does not operate via Wray Crescent, Birmingham Road or Channel Road.



Route 679 Chirnside Park SC via Montrose

Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Pitt St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Emerald St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Aquinas College/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Dresden Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Great Ryrie St/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Allens Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Bedford Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Grayview Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Gatwick Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Colchester Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Southfork Dr/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Twobar Pl/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Montrose CFA/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Greenhills Ave/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Hawkins Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mimosa Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Wray Cres/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Gardner Pde/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Newton Ave/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mitchell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Brightwell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kenthurst Ct/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Lilydale Private Hospital/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Maroondah Hwy/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
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2:36
2:37
2:38
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4:43
4:44
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4:45
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4:56
4:58
4:58
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5:01
5:04
5:05
5:07
5:10
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4:39

4:40
4:41
4:42
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4:46
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:50

4:51
4:52
4:54
4:55
4:57
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:03

5:03
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:08
5:08
5:09
5:09
5:09
5:09
5:11
5:11
5:11
5:12
5:12
5:13

5:13
5:14
5:15
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:24
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:30
5:32
5:32
5:34
5:35
5:38
5:39
5:41
5:44

pm
5:10H

5:10

5:11
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:21

5:22
5:23
5:25
5:26
5:28
5:30
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:32
5:32
5:33
5:34

5:34
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:44

5:44
5:45
5:46
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:55
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:01
6:03
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:09
6:10
6:12
6:15

pm
5:25H

5:25

5:26
5:27
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:36

5:37
5:38
5:40
5:41
5:43
5:45
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49

5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:57
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59

5:59
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:10
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:16
6:18
6:18
6:20
6:21
6:24
6:25
6:27
6:30

pm
5:50H

5:50

5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59
6:01

6:02
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14

6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:24

6:24
6:25
6:26
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:35
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:43
6:43
6:45
6:46
6:49
6:50
6:52
6:55

pm
6:08H

6:08

6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:19

6:20
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:26
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:32

6:32
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:40
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42

6:42
6:43
6:44
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:53
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:59
7:01
7:01
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:07
7:08
7:10

pm
6:27H

6:27

6:28
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:38

6:39
6:40
6:42
6:43
6:45
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:51

6:51
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:57
6:57
6:59
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01

7:01
7:02
7:03
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:10
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:17
7:19
7:19
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:25
7:26
7:28

S54
pm
6:47

6:47
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:55

6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:05
7:06

7:06
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:14
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:16

7:16
7:17
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35
7:35
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:41
7:42
7:44

ThFr
pm
6:47H

6:47

6:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55

6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:05
7:06

7:06
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:14
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:16

7:16
7:17
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35
7:35
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:41
7:42
7:44

S54
pm
7:10

7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:18

7:19
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:25
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:27
7:28

7:28
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:33
7:33
7:35
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:36

7:37
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:54
7:55
7:57
7:58
8:00
8:02

ThFr
pm
7:10H

7:10

7:11
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:19
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:25
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:27
7:28

7:28
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:33
7:33
7:35
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:36

7:37
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:54
7:55
7:57
7:58
8:00
8:02

Service Information
ThFr = Operates only Thursday and Friday S54 = Operates not on Thursday and Friday H = Operates via Eastland Shopping Centre.



Route 679 Chirnside Park SC via Montrose

Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Pitt St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Emerald St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Aquinas College/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Dresden Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Great Ryrie St/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Allens Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Bedford Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Grayview Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Gatwick Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Colchester Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Southfork Dr/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Twobar Pl/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Montrose CFA/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Greenhills Ave/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Hawkins Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mimosa Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Wray Cres/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Gardner Pde/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Newton Ave/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mitchell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Brightwell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kenthurst Ct/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Lilydale Private Hospital/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Maroondah Hwy/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)

S54
pm
7:38

7:38
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45

7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:54

7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:58
7:58
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:01

8:02
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:22
8:24
8:26

ThFr
pm
7:38H

7:38

7:39
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:46

7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:54

7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:58
7:58
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:01

8:02
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:22
8:24
8:26

S54
pm
8:41

8:41
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:46
8:48

8:48
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:56

8:56
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:58
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:02
9:02
9:02
9:03
9:03
9:03

9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:21
9:22
9:24
9:26

ThFr
pm
8:41H

8:41

8:42
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:44
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48

8:49
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:55
8:55
8:56
8:56

8:56
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:58
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:02
9:02
9:02
9:03
9:03
9:03

9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:21
9:22
9:24
9:26

S54
pm
9:30

9:30
9:31
9:31
9:31
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:34
9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:42
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:47

9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:54
9:54
9:56
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:57
9:57

9:58
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:11
10:12
10:12
10:14

ThFr
pm
9:30H

9:30

9:31
9:31
9:32
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:34
9:35
9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:42
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:47

9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:54
9:54
9:56
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:57
9:57

9:58
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:11
10:12
10:12
10:14

Service Information
ThFr = Operates only Thursday and Friday S54 = Operates not on Thursday and Friday H = Operates via Eastland Shopping Centre.



Route 679 Chirnside Park SC via Montrose

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Pitt St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Emerald St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Aquinas College/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Dresden Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Great Ryrie St/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Allens Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Bedford Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Grayview Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Gatwick Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Colchester Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Southfork Dr/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Twobar Pl/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Montrose CFA/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Greenhills Ave/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Hawkins Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mimosa Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Wray Cres/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Gardner Pde/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Newton Ave/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mitchell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Brightwell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kenthurst Ct/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Lilydale Private Hospital/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Maroondah Hwy/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)

am

7:55
7:55
7:55
7:55
7:57
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:59

7:59
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:10
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:16
8:18
8:18
8:20
8:21
8:24
8:25
8:27
8:30

am
8:30

8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:35
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:38

8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:47
8:47
8:48
8:49

8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:55
8:55
8:57
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:58
8:59

8:59
9:00
9:01
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:10
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:16
9:18
9:18
9:20
9:21
9:24
9:25
9:27
9:30

am
9:30H

9:30

9:31
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:38

9:39
9:40
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:47
9:47
9:48
9:49

9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:55
9:55
9:55
9:55
9:57
9:57
9:57
9:58
9:58
9:59

9:59
10:00
10:01
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:10
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:16
10:18
10:18
10:20
10:21
10:24
10:25
10:27
10:30

am
10:30H

10:30

10:30
10:31
10:31
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:33
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:35

10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:43
10:44

10:44
10:45
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:52
10:52
10:52
10:53
10:53
10:54

10:54
10:55
10:56
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:05
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:11
11:13
11:13
11:15
11:16
11:19
11:20
11:22
11:25

am
11:30H

11:30

11:31
11:32
11:32
11:33
11:33
11:34
11:35
11:35
11:36
11:36
11:37
11:38

11:39
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:45
11:45
11:46
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:48
11:49

11:49
11:50
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:54
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:58
11:58
11:59

11:59
12:00
12:01
12:03
12:04
12:05
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:10
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:16
12:18
12:18
12:20
12:21
12:24
12:25
12:27
12:30

pm
12:30H

12:30

12:30
12:31
12:31
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:33
12:33
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:35

12:36
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:43
12:44

12:44
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:48
12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:53
12:53
12:54

12:54
12:55
12:56
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:05
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:11
1:13
1:13
1:15
1:16
1:18
1:19
1:21
1:23

pm
1:30H

1:30

1:31
1:32
1:32
1:33
1:33
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:36
1:36
1:37
1:38

1:39
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:48
1:49

1:49
1:50
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:54
1:55
1:55
1:55
1:55
1:57
1:57
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:59

1:59
2:00
2:01
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:10
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:16
2:18
2:18
2:20
2:21
2:24
2:25
2:27
2:30

pm
2:30H

2:30

2:31
2:32
2:32
2:33
2:33
2:34
2:35
2:35
2:36
2:36
2:37
2:38

2:39
2:40
2:41
2:42
2:43
2:45
2:45
2:46
2:47
2:47
2:47
2:48
2:49

2:49
2:50
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:54
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:55
2:55
2:57
2:57
2:57
2:58
2:58
2:59

2:59
3:00
3:01
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:06
3:07
3:08
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:16
3:18
3:18
3:20
3:21
3:24
3:25
3:27
3:30

pm
3:30H

3:30

3:31
3:32
3:32
3:33
3:33
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:36
3:36
3:37
3:38

3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49

3:49
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:59

3:59
4:00
4:01
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:10
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:16
4:18
4:18
4:20
4:21
4:24
4:25
4:27
4:30

pm
4:30H

4:30

4:31
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:38

4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:49

4:49
4:50
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:57
4:57
4:57
4:58
4:58
4:59

4:59
5:00
5:01
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:08
5:10
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:16
5:18
5:18
5:20
5:21
5:24
5:25
5:27
5:30

pm
5:30H

5:30

5:31
5:32
5:32
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:35
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:38

5:39
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:45
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49

5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:57
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59

5:59
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:10
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:16
6:18
6:18
6:20
6:21
6:24
6:25
6:27
6:30

pm
6:30

6:30
6:31
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:36

6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46

6:46
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:52
6:52
6:54
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:56

6:56
6:57
6:58
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:06
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:19
7:20
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:29

pm
7:30

7:30
7:31
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:34
7:35
7:36

7:37
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:44
7:45

7:45
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54

7:54
7:55
7:56
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:05
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:11
8:13
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:19
8:20
8:22
8:25

pm
8:30

8:30
8:31
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:34
8:34
8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:44
8:44
8:45

8:45
8:46
8:47
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:50
8:50
8:52
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:54

8:54
8:55
8:56
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:05
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:11
9:13
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:19
9:20
9:22
9:25

pm
9:30

9:30
9:31
9:31
9:31
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:34
9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:44
9:45

9:45
9:46
9:47
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:49
9:50
9:50
9:50
9:50
9:52
9:52
9:52
9:53
9:53
9:54

9:54
9:55
9:56
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:00
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:05
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:11
10:13
10:13
10:15

Service Information
H = Operates via Eastland Shopping Centre. = Wheelchair Accessible



Route 679 Chirnside Park SC via Montrose

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Pitt St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Emerald St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Aquinas College/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Dresden Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Great Ryrie St/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Allens Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Bedford Rd/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Grayview Ave/Canterbury Rd (Ringwood East)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Gatwick Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Colchester Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Southfork Dr/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Twobar Pl/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Montrose CFA/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Montrose Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Greenhills Ave/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Hawkins Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mimosa Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Wray Cres/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Gardner Pde/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Newton Ave/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Mitchell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Brightwell Rd/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kenthurst Ct/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Lilydale Private Hospital/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Maroondah Hwy/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)

am
8:30

8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:35
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:38

8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:47
8:47
8:48
8:49

8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:55
8:55
8:57
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:58
8:59

8:59
9:00
9:01
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:10
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:16
9:18
9:18
9:20
9:21
9:24
9:25
9:27
9:30

am
9:30H

9:30

9:31
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:38

9:39
9:40
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:47
9:47
9:48
9:49

9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:55
9:55
9:55
9:55
9:57
9:57
9:57
9:58
9:58
9:59

9:59
10:00
10:01
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:10
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:16
10:18
10:18
10:20
10:21
10:24
10:25
10:27
10:30

am
10:30H

10:30

10:31
10:32
10:32
10:33
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38

10:39
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:45
10:45
10:46
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:48
10:49

10:49
10:50
10:51
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:54
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:58
10:58
10:59

10:59
11:00
11:01
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:10
11:12
11:13
11:14
11:16
11:18
11:18
11:20
11:21
11:23
11:24
11:26
11:28

am
11:30H

11:30

11:31
11:32
11:32
11:33
11:33
11:34
11:35
11:35
11:36
11:36
11:37
11:38

11:39
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:45
11:45
11:46
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:48
11:49

11:49
11:50
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:54
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:58
11:58
11:59

11:59
12:00
12:01
12:03
12:04
12:05
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:10
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:16
12:18
12:18
12:20
12:21
12:24
12:25
12:27
12:30

pm
12:30H

12:30

12:31
12:32
12:32
12:33
12:33
12:34
12:35
12:35
12:36
12:36
12:37
12:38

12:39
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:45
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:48
12:49

12:49
12:50
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:54
12:54
12:55
12:55
12:55
12:55
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:58
12:58
12:59

12:59
1:00
1:01
1:03
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:06
1:07
1:08
1:10
1:12
1:13
1:14
1:16
1:18
1:18
1:20
1:21
1:24
1:25
1:27
1:30

pm
1:30H

1:30

1:31
1:32
1:32
1:33
1:33
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:36
1:36
1:37
1:38

1:39
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:48
1:49

1:49
1:50
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:54
1:55
1:55
1:55
1:55
1:57
1:57
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:59

1:59
2:00
2:01
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:10
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:16
2:18
2:18
2:20
2:21
2:24
2:25
2:27
2:30

pm
2:30H

2:30

2:31
2:32
2:32
2:33
2:33
2:34
2:35
2:35
2:36
2:36
2:37
2:38

2:39
2:40
2:41
2:42
2:43
2:45
2:45
2:46
2:47
2:47
2:47
2:48
2:49

2:49
2:50
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:54
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:55
2:55
2:57
2:57
2:57
2:58
2:58
2:59

2:59
3:00
3:01
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:06
3:07
3:08
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:16
3:18
3:18
3:20
3:21
3:24
3:25
3:27
3:30

pm
3:30H

3:30

3:31
3:32
3:32
3:33
3:33
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:36
3:36
3:37
3:38

3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49

3:49
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:55
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:59

3:59
4:00
4:01
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:10
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:16
4:18
4:18
4:20
4:21
4:24
4:25
4:27
4:30

pm
4:30H

4:30

4:31
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:38

4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:49

4:49
4:50
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:57
4:57
4:57
4:58
4:58
4:59

4:59
5:00
5:01
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:08
5:10
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:16
5:18
5:18
5:20
5:21
5:24
5:25
5:27
5:30

pm
5:30H

5:30

5:31
5:32
5:32
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:35
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:38

5:39
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:45
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49

5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:57
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59

5:59
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:10
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:16
6:18
6:18
6:20
6:21
6:24
6:25
6:27
6:30

pm
6:30

6:30
6:31
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:36

6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46

6:46
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:52
6:52
6:54
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:56

6:56
6:57
6:58
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:06
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:19
7:20
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:29

pm
7:30

7:30
7:31
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:34
7:35
7:36

7:37
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:44
7:45

7:45
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54

7:54
7:55
7:56
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:05
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:11
8:13
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:19
8:20
8:22
8:25

pm
8:30

8:30
8:31
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:34
8:34
8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:44
8:44
8:45

8:45
8:46
8:47
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:50
8:50
8:52
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:54

8:54
8:55
8:56
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:05
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:11
9:13
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:19
9:20
9:22
9:25

pm
9:30

9:30
9:31
9:31
9:31
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:34
9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:44
9:45

9:45
9:46
9:47
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:49
9:50
9:50
9:50
9:50
9:52
9:52
9:52
9:53
9:53
9:54

9:54
9:55
9:56
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:00
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:05
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:11
10:13
10:13
10:15

Service Information
H = Operates via Eastland Shopping Centre. = Wheelchair Accessible



Route 679 Ringwood via Montrose
Service operates from 04.10.2010 until 04.12.2011

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cobden Cres/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Old Gippsland Rd/Swansea Rd (Lilydale)
Bristol Cres/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Fortune Ave/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Fernhill Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Dawn Ct/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
South Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Currajong Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Karen Ct/York Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Keith Hume Fraser Reserve/Swansea Rd
(Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Tourist Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Stradbroke Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Ash Gr/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Fussell Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Trade Way/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Leighton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Galloway Gr/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayfield Rd East/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Ct/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Aringa Ct/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Viviani Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Edna St/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Pearwood St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Ford St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

am

5:55
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59

5:59
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:07
6:08
6:10

6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:20

am

5:50
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:54
5:56
5:56
5:58
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01

6:01
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11

6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:18
6:19

6:19
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:30

6:33
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:40

am

6:20
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:24
6:26
6:26
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:31

6:31
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:41

6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:49

6:49
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:57
6:58
7:00

7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:10

am

6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:44
6:46
6:46
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:51

6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01

7:02
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:09

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:17
7:18
7:20

7:23
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30

am

7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:14
7:16
7:16
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:21

7:21
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:25
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:31

7:32
7:33
7:34
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42

7:43
7:44
7:44
7:45
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:55
7:57

8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:10

am

7:30
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:36
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:41

7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:47
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:51

7:52
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:59

7:59
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:08
8:10
8:12

8:16
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:23
8:23
8:25

am
7:38

7:39
7:41

7:42
7:44
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:48
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56

7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:02
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14

8:14
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:23
8:25
8:27

8:31
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:38
8:40

am

8:08
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:17

8:17
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:26

8:27
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:34
8:35

8:36
8:37
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:44
8:45
8:46

8:48
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:54
8:55

am
8:15

8:17
8:19

8:21
8:23
8:25
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:29
8:31
8:31
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:35
8:36

8:36
8:37
8:38
8:38
8:39
8:40

am
8:25

8:27
8:29

8:31
8:33
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:37
8:39
8:41
8:41
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:46

8:46
8:47
8:48
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:56

8:57
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:03
9:03
9:04

9:04
9:05
9:06
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:13
9:15

9:18
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25

am
9:00

9:01
9:03

9:04
9:06
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:17

9:17
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:20
9:22
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:26

9:27
9:28
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:35

9:36
9:37
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:40
9:40
9:41
9:42
9:44
9:45
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:53
9:54
9:55

am
9:30

9:31
9:33

9:34
9:36
9:38
9:38
9:39
9:40
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:47

9:47
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:49
9:50
9:50
9:52
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:55
9:56

9:57
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:04

10:04
10:05
10:06
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:12
10:13
10:15

10:18
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:25

am
10:00

10:01
10:02

10:03
10:05
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:15
10:16
10:17

10:17
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:19
10:20
10:20
10:22
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:26

10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:35

10:36
10:37
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:44
10:45
10:46

10:48
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:51
10:52
10:53
10:53
10:54
10:55

am
10:30

10:31
10:33

10:34
10:36
10:38
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:45
10:46
10:47

10:47
10:47
10:48
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:52
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:02
11:03
11:03
11:04

11:04
11:05
11:06
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:13
11:15

11:18
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:22
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:25

am
11:00

11:01
11:03

11:04
11:06
11:08
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:14
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:17

11:17
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:20
11:22
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:25
11:26

11:27
11:28
11:29
11:30
11:30
11:31
11:32
11:32
11:33
11:34
11:34
11:35

11:36
11:37
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:40
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:44
11:45
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:49
11:50
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:53
11:54
11:55

am
11:30

11:31
11:33

11:34
11:36
11:38
11:38
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:44
11:45
11:45
11:46
11:47

11:47
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:49
11:50
11:50
11:52
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:56

11:57
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:02
12:03
12:03
12:04

12:04
12:05
12:06
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:12
12:13
12:15

12:18
12:18
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:22
12:23
12:24
12:25

pm
12:00

12:01
12:03

12:04
12:06
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:11
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:15
12:16
12:17

12:17
12:17
12:18
12:19
12:19
12:20
12:20
12:22
12:22
12:23
12:24
12:25
12:26

12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:34
12:35

12:36
12:37
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:44
12:45
12:46

12:48
12:49
12:49
12:50
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:53
12:54
12:55



Route 679 Ringwood via Montrose

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cobden Cres/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Old Gippsland Rd/Swansea Rd (Lilydale)
Bristol Cres/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Fortune Ave/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Fernhill Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Dawn Ct/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
South Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Currajong Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Karen Ct/York Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Keith Hume Fraser Reserve/Swansea Rd
(Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Tourist Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Stradbroke Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Ash Gr/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Fussell Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Trade Way/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Leighton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Galloway Gr/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayfield Rd East/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Ct/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Aringa Ct/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Viviani Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Edna St/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Pearwood St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Ford St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

pm
12:30

12:31
12:33

12:34
12:36
12:38
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:45
12:46
12:47

12:47
12:47
12:48
12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:52
12:52
12:53
12:54
12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04

1:04
1:05
1:06
1:06
1:07
1:08
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:12
1:13
1:15

1:18
1:18
1:19
1:20
1:21
1:22
1:22
1:23
1:24
1:25

pm
1:00

1:01
1:03

1:04
1:06
1:08
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11
1:12
1:13
1:14
1:15
1:15
1:16
1:17

1:17
1:17
1:18
1:19
1:19
1:20
1:20
1:22
1:22
1:23
1:24
1:25
1:26

1:27
1:28
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:31
1:32
1:32
1:33
1:34
1:34
1:35

1:36
1:37
1:37
1:38
1:39
1:40
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:44
1:45
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:49
1:50
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:53
1:54
1:55

pm
1:30

1:31
1:33

1:34
1:36
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:44
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:47

1:47
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:49
1:50
1:50
1:52
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:55
1:56

1:57
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02
2:02
2:03
2:03
2:04

2:04
2:05
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:12
2:13
2:15

2:18
2:18
2:19
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:25

pm
2:00

2:01
2:03

2:04
2:06
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:17

2:17
2:17
2:18
2:19
2:19
2:20
2:20
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:25
2:26

2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:30
2:31
2:32
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:34
2:35

2:36
2:37
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42
2:44
2:45
2:46

2:48
2:49
2:49
2:50
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:53
2:54
2:55

pm
2:30

2:31
2:33

2:34
2:36
2:38
2:38
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:42
2:43
2:44
2:45
2:45
2:46
2:47

2:47
2:47
2:48
2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:52
2:52
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:03
3:04

3:04
3:05
3:06
3:06
3:07
3:08
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:15

3:18
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:25

pm
3:00

3:01
3:03

3:04
3:06
3:08
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:15
3:16
3:17

3:17
3:17
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:20
3:20
3:22
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:26

3:27
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:31
3:32
3:32
3:33
3:33
3:34

3:34
3:35
3:36
3:36
3:37
3:38
3:38
3:39
3:40
3:42
3:43
3:45

3:48
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:55

pm
3:20

3:24
3:27

3:31
3:35
3:38
3:38
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:47

3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:56

3:57
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:03
4:03
4:04

4:04
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:12
4:13
4:15

4:18
4:18
4:19
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:25

pm
4:00

4:01
4:03

4:04
4:06
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:15
4:15
4:16
4:17

4:17
4:17
4:18
4:19
4:19
4:20
4:20
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:25
4:26

4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:34

4:34
4:35
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:42
4:43
4:45

4:48
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:51
4:52
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:55

pm
4:20

4:22
4:24

4:26
4:29
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:35
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41

4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:51

4:52
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:57
4:58
4:58
4:59

4:59
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:07
5:08
5:10

5:13
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:20

pm
4:25

4:27
4:29

4:31
4:33
4:35

pm
4:43

4:44
4:46

4:47
4:49
4:51
4:52
4:52
4:53
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:00
5:01

5:01
5:02
5:03
5:04
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11

5:12
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19

5:19
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:27
5:28
5:30

5:33
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:40

pm
4:58

5:00
5:02

5:04
5:06
5:08
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:15
5:16
5:17

5:17
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:20
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:26

5:27
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:32
5:33
5:33
5:34

5:34
5:35
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:42
5:43
5:45

5:48
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:55

pm
5:15

5:17
5:19

5:21
5:23
5:25
5:26
5:26
5:27
5:29
5:31
5:31
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:36

5:36
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:40
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:44
5:45
5:46

5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:50
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:54

5:54
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:02
6:03
6:05

6:08
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15

pm
5:42

5:43
5:45

5:46
5:48
5:50
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:54
5:56
5:56
5:58
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01

6:01
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11

6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:18
6:19

6:19
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:28

6:30
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:35

pm
6:15

6:16
6:18

6:19
6:21
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:32

6:33
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40

6:41
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:46
6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:54
6:55
6:56

6:58
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05

pm
6:45

6:46
6:48

6:49
6:51
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02

7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:10

7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:16

7:17
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:26

7:28
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:34
7:35

pm
7:28

7:29
7:31

7:32
7:34
7:36
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45

7:45
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:53

7:54
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:59
7:59
7:59

8:00
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08

8:10
8:10
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15



Route 679 Ringwood via Montrose

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cobden Cres/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Old Gippsland Rd/Swansea Rd (Lilydale)
Bristol Cres/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Fortune Ave/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Fernhill Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Dawn Ct/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
South Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Currajong Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Karen Ct/York Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Keith Hume Fraser Reserve/Swansea Rd
(Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Tourist Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Stradbroke Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Ash Gr/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Fussell Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Trade Way/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Leighton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Galloway Gr/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayfield Rd East/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Ct/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Aringa Ct/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Viviani Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Edna St/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Pearwood St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Ford St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

pm
8:37

8:38
8:40

8:41
8:43
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:54

8:54
8:54
8:55
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:03

9:04
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:07
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:10
9:10

9:11
9:11
9:12
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:14
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19

9:21
9:21
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:24
9:24
9:25
9:26

pm
9:36

9:37
9:39

9:40
9:42
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:52
9:53

9:53
9:53
9:54
9:55
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:58
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:02
10:02
10:03
10:04



Route 679 Ringwood via Montrose

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cobden Cres/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Old Gippsland Rd/Swansea Rd (Lilydale)
Bristol Cres/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Fortune Ave/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Fernhill Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Dawn Ct/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
South Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Currajong Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Karen Ct/York Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Keith Hume Fraser Reserve/Swansea Rd
(Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Tourist Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Stradbroke Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Ash Gr/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Fussell Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Trade Way/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Leighton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Galloway Gr/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayfield Rd East/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Ct/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Aringa Ct/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Viviani Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Edna St/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Pearwood St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Ford St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

am
8:30

8:32
8:34

8:36
8:38
8:40
8:41
8:41
8:42
8:44
8:46
8:46
8:48
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:51

8:51
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:01

9:02
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:09
9:10

9:11
9:12
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:23
9:24
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:30

am
9:30

9:32
9:34

9:36
9:38
9:40
9:41
9:41
9:42
9:44
9:46
9:46
9:48
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:51

9:51
9:52
9:53
9:53
9:54
9:55
9:55
9:57
9:57
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:09
10:10

10:11
10:12
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:19
10:20
10:21

10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:30

10:32
10:34

10:36
10:38
10:40
10:41
10:41
10:42
10:44
10:46
10:46
10:48
10:48
10:49
10:50
10:51

10:51
10:52
10:53
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:55
10:57
10:57
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:01

11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:07
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:09
11:10

11:11
11:12
11:12
11:13
11:14
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:23
11:24
11:24
11:25
11:26
11:27
11:28
11:28
11:29
11:30

am
11:30

11:32
11:34

11:36
11:38
11:40
11:41
11:41
11:42
11:44
11:46
11:46
11:48
11:48
11:49
11:50
11:51

11:51
11:52
11:53
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:55
11:57
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:01

12:02
12:03
12:04
12:05
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:09
12:10

12:11
12:12
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:15
12:16
12:17
12:19
12:20
12:21

12:23
12:24
12:24
12:25
12:26
12:27
12:28
12:28
12:29
12:30

pm
12:30

12:32
12:34

12:36
12:38
12:40
12:41
12:41
12:42
12:44
12:46
12:46
12:48
12:48
12:49
12:50
12:51

12:51
12:52
12:53
12:53
12:54
12:55
12:55
12:57
12:57
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:01

1:02
1:03
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:06
1:07
1:07
1:08
1:08
1:09

1:09
1:10
1:11
1:11
1:12
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:15
1:17
1:18
1:19

1:21
1:22
1:22
1:23
1:24
1:25
1:26
1:26
1:27
1:28

pm
1:30

1:32
1:34

1:36
1:38
1:40
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:44
1:46
1:46
1:48
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

1:51
1:52
1:53
1:53
1:54
1:55
1:55
1:57
1:57
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:01

2:02
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:08
2:09

2:09
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:14
2:15
2:17
2:18
2:19

2:21
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:25
2:26
2:26
2:27
2:28

pm
2:30

2:32
2:34

2:36
2:38
2:40
2:41
2:41
2:42
2:44
2:46
2:46
2:48
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:51

2:51
2:52
2:53
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:57
2:57
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:01

3:02
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:05
3:06
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:08
3:09

3:09
3:10
3:11
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:17
3:18
3:19

3:21
3:22
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:28

pm
3:30

3:32
3:34

3:36
3:38
3:40
3:41
3:41
3:42
3:44
3:46
3:46
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:51

3:51
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:01

4:02
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:09

4:09
4:10
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:15
4:17
4:18
4:19

4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:25
4:26
4:26
4:27
4:28

pm
4:30

4:32
4:34

4:36
4:38
4:40
4:41
4:41
4:42
4:44
4:46
4:46
4:48
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:51

4:51
4:52
4:53
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:57
4:57
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:01

5:02
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:08
5:09

5:09
5:10
5:11
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:17
5:18
5:19

5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:26
5:26
5:27
5:28

pm
5:30

5:32
5:34

5:36
5:38
5:40
5:41
5:41
5:42
5:44
5:46
5:46
5:48
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51

5:51
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01

6:02
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:09

6:09
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:17
6:18
6:19

6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:28

pm
6:30

6:32
6:34

6:36
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:44
6:46
6:46
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:51

6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01

7:02
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:09

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:17
7:18
7:19

7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:28

pm
7:30

7:32
7:34

7:36
7:38
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:44
7:46
7:46
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:51

7:51
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:01

8:02
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:09

8:09
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:17
8:18
8:19

8:21
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:28

pm
8:35

8:37
8:39

8:41
8:43
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:54

8:54
8:54
8:55
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:02

9:03
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:05
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:09

9:09
9:10
9:11
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:17
9:18
9:19

9:21
9:22
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:28

pm
9:35

9:37
9:39

9:41
9:43
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:52
9:53
9:54

9:54
9:54
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:57
9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02

10:03
10:03
10:04
10:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 679 Ringwood via Montrose

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cobden Cres/Anderson St (Lilydale)
Old Gippsland Rd/Swansea Rd (Lilydale)
Bristol Cres/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Fortune Ave/Hereford Rd (Lilydale)
Kookaburra Lane/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Fernhill Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Dawn Ct/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Hereford Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Presbyterian Church/Birmingham Rd (Mount
Evelyn)
Wedderburn Cres/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (east) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Channel Rd/Clematis Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Channel (west) Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Louisa St/Birmingham Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Birmingham Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
York Rd/Wray Cres (Mount Evelyn)
South Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Currajong Ave/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Inverness Rd/York Rd (Mount Evelyn)
Karen Ct/York Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/York Rd (Montrose)
Keith Hume Fraser Reserve/Swansea Rd
(Montrose)
Belvedere Dr/Swansea Rd (Montrose)
Swansea Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Tourist Rd/Leith Rd (Montrose)
Stradbroke Rd/Mt. Dandenong Rd (Montrose)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Ash Gr/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Fussell Rd/Canterbury Rd (Montrose)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Liverpool Rd/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Trade Way/Canterbury Rd (Kilsyth South)
Canterbury Gardens Shopping Centre/Canterbury
Rd (Bayswater No...
Leighton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Galloway Gr/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Dorset Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayfield Rd East/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Hamilton Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Bayswater Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Ct/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Greenhill Rd/Canterbury Rd (Bayswater North)
Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Fernwood Ave/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Aringa Ct/Canterbury Rd (Heathmont)
Heathmont Railway Station/Canterbury Rd
(Heathmont)
Viviani Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Erica Cres/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Doulton Ave/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Edna St/Great Ryrie St (Heathmont)
Pearwood St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Allen St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Best St/Great Ryrie St (Ringwood)
Ford St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Wilana St/Bedford Rd (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

am
8:35

8:37
8:39

8:41
8:43
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:54

8:55
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:58
9:00
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:04

9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:10
9:11
9:11
9:12

9:12
9:13
9:14
9:14
9:15
9:16
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:22

9:24
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:30

am
9:35

9:37
9:39

9:41
9:43
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:54

9:55
9:55
9:56
9:57
9:57
9:58
9:58

10:00
10:00
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:04

10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:11
10:11
10:12

10:12
10:13
10:14
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:22

10:24
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:27
10:27
10:28
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:30

10:31
10:32

10:34
10:36
10:37
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44
10:44
10:45
10:46
10:46

10:47
10:47
10:48
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:52
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:04
11:05

11:06
11:07
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:10
11:11
11:12
11:14
11:15
11:16

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:22
11:23
11:23
11:24
11:25

am
11:28

11:29
11:30

11:32
11:34
11:35
11:36
11:36
11:37
11:39
11:41
11:41
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:45
11:46

11:46
11:47
11:48
11:48
11:49
11:50
11:50
11:52
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:56

11:57
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:02
12:03
12:04
12:04
12:05

12:06
12:07
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:11
12:12
12:14
12:15
12:16

12:18
12:19
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:25

pm
12:30

12:32
12:34

12:36
12:38
12:40
12:41
12:41
12:42
12:44
12:46
12:46
12:48
12:48
12:49
12:50
12:51

12:51
12:52
12:53
12:53
12:54
12:55
12:55
12:57
12:57
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:01

1:02
1:03
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:06
1:07
1:07
1:08
1:08
1:09

1:09
1:10
1:11
1:11
1:12
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:15
1:17
1:18
1:19

1:21
1:22
1:22
1:23
1:24
1:25
1:26
1:26
1:27
1:28

pm
1:30

1:32
1:34

1:36
1:38
1:40
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:44
1:46
1:46
1:48
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

1:51
1:52
1:53
1:53
1:54
1:55
1:55
1:57
1:57
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:01

2:02
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:08
2:09

2:09
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:14
2:15
2:17
2:18
2:19

2:21
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:25
2:26
2:26
2:27
2:28

pm
2:30

2:32
2:34

2:36
2:38
2:40
2:41
2:41
2:42
2:44
2:46
2:46
2:48
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:51

2:51
2:52
2:53
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:57
2:57
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:01

3:02
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:05
3:06
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:08
3:09

3:09
3:10
3:11
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:17
3:18
3:19

3:21
3:22
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:28

pm
3:30

3:32
3:34

3:36
3:38
3:40
3:41
3:41
3:42
3:44
3:46
3:46
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:51

3:51
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:01

4:02
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:09

4:09
4:10
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:15
4:17
4:18
4:19

4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:25
4:26
4:26
4:27
4:28

pm
4:30

4:32
4:34

4:36
4:38
4:40
4:41
4:41
4:42
4:44
4:46
4:46
4:48
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:51

4:51
4:52
4:53
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:57
4:57
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:01

5:02
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:08
5:09

5:09
5:10
5:11
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:17
5:18
5:19

5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:26
5:26
5:27
5:28

pm
5:30

5:32
5:34

5:36
5:38
5:40
5:41
5:41
5:42
5:44
5:46
5:46
5:48
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51

5:51
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01

6:02
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:09

6:09
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:17
6:18
6:19

6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:28

pm
6:30

6:32
6:34

6:36
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:44
6:46
6:46
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:51

6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01

7:02
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:09

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:17
7:18
7:19

7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:28

pm
7:30

7:32
7:34

7:36
7:38
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:44
7:46
7:46
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:51

7:51
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:01

8:02
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:09

8:09
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:17
8:18
8:19

8:21
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:28

pm
8:35

8:37
8:39

8:41
8:43
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:54

8:54
8:54
8:55
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:58
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:02

9:03
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:05
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:09

9:09
9:10
9:11
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:17
9:18
9:19

9:21
9:22
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:28

pm
9:35

9:37
9:39

9:41
9:43
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:52
9:53
9:54

9:54
9:54
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:57
9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02

10:03
10:03
10:04
10:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible

Customer Information

For train, tram and bus information visit:

metlinkmelbourne.com.au
or call 131 638 / (TTY) 9619 2727
Metcard Helpline (TTY) 1800 652 313

Travelling with Invicta Bus Services visit
www.grenda.com.au or call 9737 2000

(1) Saturday timetable operates on all public holidays except
Good Friday and Christmas Day
(2) Sunday timetable operates on Good Friday and Christmas
Day

All times are subject to alteration without notice.
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